Center of Organic Agriculture in Egypt

Certificate

The Certification Body of the Center of Organic Agriculture (COAE) in Egypt
Hereby certifies that

Lotus Upper Egypt for Organic Products

Industrial zone
Menia City

Egypt
Processor
Code: EG-COAE-Proc./Exp. 102
The licensee Organic Certificate was issued on 27/11/2025 by  AgriCert

According to the decision of the COAE Certification Committee (CC), on the date specified below, this licensee
is compliant to the Demeter Standards in its current version. The certified specifics are listed underneath.
Respective conditions must be fulfilled. Annex products and conditions are parts of this certificate.

Conditions for Certification:

Date of inspection: 24.11.2025 Certification Date: 26.11.2025
Date of issue: 03.02.2026

Number of CD: 1192 Date approval: 03.02.2026
COAE Certificate number: COAE-Proc./Exp.102-1192 Year: 2026
Expiry date: 26.11.2026

This certificate is only valid, in combination with a valid organic certificate, as regulated by the
respective organic legal requirements. . . -
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Annex Products

Date of issue 03.02.2026 EG-COAE-Proc./Exp.102
Expiry date:  26/11/2026 Lotus Upper Egypt for Organic products
Date approval: Product name: Brand: Status:
19.12.2019 Anise SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Barley SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Basil SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Black Seed (Nigella sativa) SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Calendula SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Caraway SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Chamomile SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Coriander SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Fennel seeds SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Garlic SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Hibiscus SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Jojoba seeds SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Leek SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Lemon Grass SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Lime SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Linen Seeds SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Liquorices SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Marjoram SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Moringa SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Onion SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Orange SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Parsley seeds SEKEM Demeter
19.12.2019 Peanuts SEKEM Demeter

3> Wl

b~ Vit
NS COIAE

Accredited

Product Certification Center of Organic Agriculture in Egypt
CAB #062101

COAE, 3 Cairo Belbeis Desert Road. P.O. Box 3020 El Salam, 11785 Cairo, Egypt Tel: (+202) 265 88131
Email:- info@coae-egypt.com web:- http://www.coae-egypt.com




19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
29.04.2023
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024

14.09.2024
06.01.2024

14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024
06.01.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024

14.09.2024
14.09.2024
14.09.2024

CEHAE

Center of Organic Agriculture in Egypt

Peppermint

Quinoa

Rosemary sseds
Sesame

Spearmint

Thyme

Vitex

White bean seeds
Tagetes Seed

Orange Juice

Black seed Qil

Peanut Oil

Dates

Date Bites with orange
Date Bites with Hibiscus
Date Bites with Sesame

Date Bites with Peanuts
After Meal tea F.B ( Dopo pasto ) (After
dinner)

Anise with mint tea F.B

Balance Tea (Equilibrio)

Breath tea (respiro)

Caraway Tea F.B

Chamomil With Spearmint Tea F.B
Chamomil Tea F.B

Detox tea F.B

Hibiscus Tea F.B

Peppermint Tea F.B

Peppermint With spearmint Tea F.B
(essential)

Thymus F.B

Sekem Calm

Dr. Ramy ha/med
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Sekem Mother Herb

Sekem Moringa (Moringa leaf 1mm)
Sleeping tea (Good evening tea)
Fenugreek

Lavender

Stevia

Date Bite with Coconut

Date Bites with cinnamon

Date Bites mix (calendar)
Date Bites mix (sesame - Hibiscus -
coconut)

Date bites with cardamom
Date bites with lemon

Date bites with orange and almond
Date Syrup

Sesame Bar

Sesame bar with Orange
Sesame bar with cinnamon
Sesame bar with black seed
Sekem Flu (winter herbs)
Prickly pear Juice

Jojoba Ol

Flax -Linen seed Qil

Cotton Seed Oil

Olive Qil

Sesame QOil

Roasted Sesame Qil

Hibiscus With Cinnamon Tea F.B
Ginger With Cinnamon Tea F.B
Cinnamon Tea F.B

GreenTea F.B

Green Beans
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End of list.
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Green tea With Mint F.B

green Tea with Ginger Tea F.B (organic tea
with ginger)

Ginger Tea F.B

Fennel Tea F.B

Regime Tea

Sekem Cough

Relief tea F.B (Sollievo )

Mix herbs tea F.P

Morning tea

verbena tea

pomegranate

Marjoram seeds

Parsley leaves

Rosemary seeds

Rocket Wild

Sekem Laxative

Date stone powder

Date stone powder with Cardamom
Date stone powder with Cinnamon

Lime Juice
Radish seeds
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